The Cape Cod Classic Car Foundation EIN is 99-0746562

ELIGIBILITY REQUIREMENTS FOR SCHOLARSHIPS

The Cape Cod Classic Car Foundation, a 501c3 charity, routinely make scholarships available for Cape Cod Classics Car Club members, children of members and grandchildren of members. The applications are reviewed year-round and grants made routinely.

Simply stated, the requirements for consideration are:

- Applicant must have an appropriate relationship with the Cape Cod Classics Car Club (see above).
- Applicant must be enrolled or accepted and scheduled to begin in a college / university or technical school for an automotive related education.
- An applicant is limited to \$4,000 in grants during their educational experience.
- Related Member activity in the Club is a consideration.

The Cape Cod Classics Car Club scholarships are based on available funds, quantity of applicants and qualifications of submitting applicants. The selection of any scholarship winners during a calendar year is final. All awards will be granted upon proof of enrollment.

Appy online or Send inquiries to CCCCF c/o Cape Cod Classics Car Club, PO Box 1349, South Dennis, MA 02660 E-Mail Address: Scholarships@capecodclassics.org

ELIGIBILITY REQUIREMENTS FOR SCHOLARSHIPS (updated 2022 to include EV technology)

The Cape Cod Classics Car Club shall maintain a scholarship fund that will be used for assistance in the furtherance of education in a college, university or school of higher or extended learning. Scholarships will be awarded each year provided that compliance with the requirements below is met.

Eligibility for scholarships to be awarded to students will be based on the following requirements in the order as listed:



1. Graduating high school senior entering a college / university or technical school to

study in a related automotive field to include "Electric Vehicle Technology" whose mother or father is a Cape Cod Classic Car Club member.



2. Graduating high school senior entering a college / university or technical school to study in a related automotive field including "Electric Vehicle Technology".



3. Graduating High School Senior or recent high school graduate entering a college or

university

whose mother or father is a Cape Cod Classic Car Club member.

Scholarship monies shall be awarded in their entirety to students chosen by the Cape Cod Classics Car Club upon receipt of the student's first semester passing grades. Scholarships monies will be issued directly to the school attended by the recipient.

Application letters and The Cape Cod Classic Car Club Scholarship Application will be submitted to the Cape Cod Classics Car Club for review by April 1st.

Application Letters: Please write in your own words about your past accomplishments while in school and about your community service. Include reasons why you are worthy of the award including financial need. Include anything you feel may favorably affect consideration of your application. Are there any circumstances that the funding organization should know about? The Cape Cod Classics Car Club will review the application letters and determine those chosen for scholarships. The names of those chosen shall be forwarded to the principal of the school from which the student shall graduate by April 30th.

The selection of the Cape Cod Classics Car Club scholarship shall be final. All awards are good for one year from award letter date.